KKGGFF--332200 SSeerriieess
332200 WWaatttt,, UUnniivveerrssaall IInnppuutt
FFuullllyy EEnncclloosseedd SSwwiittcchhiinngg PPoowweerr SSuuppppllyy
EELLEECCTTRRIICCAALL SSPPEECCIIFFIICCAATTIIOONNSS
FEATURES
320 WATT OUTPUT POWER
UNIVERSAL INPUT
HIGH EFFICIENCY

SSAAFFEETTIIEESS//AAPPPPRROOVVAALLSS
UL, cUL, CE, CB
Operating Temperature ..............-20°C ~ +65°C
Humidity………………................ 20 ~ 85%Rh
Cooling...………………................Convection
Temperature Coefficient .............0.05% / °C
Storage Temperature……………-40°C ~ +85°C
Storage Humidity………………...10 ~ 95%Rh
PPHHYYSSIICCAALL SSPPEECCIIFFIICCAATTIIOONNSS
Metal Enclosed - Terminal Block
226.5mm x 115.0mm x 49.7mm (L x W x H)
1
MODEL Output Voltage Output Current Efficiency Ripple and Noise
(85 ~ 264 VAC) (%)
KGF-320-5 5 VDC 60A 79% 150mV max
KGF-320-7.5 7.5VDC 40A 83% 150 mV max
KGF-320-12 12 VDC 25A 86% 150mV max
KGF-320-24 24 VDC 13A 87% 150mV max
KGF-320-32 32 VDC 10A 87% 200mV max
KGF-320-36 36 VDC 8.8A 87% 200mv max
KGF-320-48 48 VDC 6.7A 88% 240mv max
Note:
• Screw thread size is M4 (Metric)
• Measurements in millimeter (mm) unless otherwise specified
NOTE: